

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 466-469/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2004 in FA No. 193/1996 & FA No. 194/1996 & FA No. 245/1998 & FA No. 653/1997 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASAD VASANTRAO DESHPANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-4(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radhakrishna S. hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Svitiri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay subject to the petitioner depositing 50% of enhanced amount which can be withdrawn by the respondents without furnishing security.

al)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Promila Nagp

Court Master

Court Master