

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2282-2285/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2004 in First Appeal Nos.193 and 194 of 1996 and First Appeal Nos.653/1997 and 245/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASAD VASANTRAO DESHPANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and vacation of ad-interim

stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he  
Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that if t  
amount in question has not been deposited, it will be deposite  
d  
within two weeks. In case the amount is not deposited within two  
weeks, the interim order passed by this Court on 24.1.2005 sha  
11  
stand vacated.

(K.K.Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master